## DEPARTMENTAL INPUT CONTRACT/PROJECT MEASURE ANALYSIS AND RECOMMENDATION

Re-Bid	New	$\square$ OTR	<u>□</u> Sc	ole Source	☐ Bid Wai	ver ☐ Emerge	<u>ency</u>	Previous C	ontract/P	Project No.
Requisition No/Project No.:  Requisition /Project Title:  Enterprise Holdings — Signage Replacement and Wayfinding  Description: Enterprise Holding (Alamo, Enterprise & National) are requesting to replace their existing signage in their Ready Return Area (RRA), and to add additional Wayfinding signage to improve customers navigation experience at the 1º level of the Rental Car Cherice (RCC)  Issuing Department:  MDAD  Contact Person:  Ricardo Lopez Person:  Estimated for Construction \$643,895.62 Estimated for Design \$100.563.60  Estimate Cost:  Total - \$744,459.22  GENERAL FEDERAL OTHER Private Funding  ANALYSIS  Commodity Codes:  Contract Project History of previous purchases three (3) years Check here ② if this is a new contract/purchase with no previous history.  EXISTING  ANALYSIS  Contractor:  Design: EHI — Construction: TBD  Small Business Enterprise:  Contract Value:  \$744,459.22  Comments:  Continued on another page (s): ②Yes □ No  RECOMMENDATIONS Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor  SBE  SBE  SBE  CONTRACT  TBD  CONTRACT  TBD  CONTRACT  TBD  Area (RA).  Their existing signage in their Ready Return Area (Ra) was preplaced their existing signage in their Ready Return Area (Ra).  Phone:  (305) 869-3480  (305) 546-9356  (305) 546-9356   SBE  Contract Value:  Construction: TBD  Construction: TBD	Contract  ☐ Re-Bid	☐ Othe	<u>r</u>				LIVING W		S: <u> </u>	ES <u>N</u> NO
Description: Enterprise Holding (Alamo, Enterprise & National) are requesting to replace their existing signage in their Ready Return Area (RRA), and to add additional Wayfinding signage to improve customers navigation experience at the 1st level of the Rental Car Center (RCC)  Issuing Department: MDAD	Requisition	No./Projec	et No.:	TAC-N:	<b>BA-110A</b>		Т	TBD		
Area (RRA), and to add additional Wayfinding signage to improve customers navigation experience at the 1st level of the Rental Car Center (RCC)  Issuing Department:    MDAD	Requisition / Project Title: Enterprise Holdings – Signage Replacement and Wayfinding									
Estimated for Construction \$643,895.62 Estimated for Design \$100,563.60  Estimate Cost: Total - \$744,459.22	Area (RRA), and to add additional Wayfinding signage to improve customers navigation experience at the 1st level of the									
Construction \$643,895.62 Estimated for Design \$100.563.60  Estimate Cost:  Total - \$744,459.22  GENERAL FEDERAL OTHER  Private Funding  ANALYSIS  Commodity Codes:  Contract/Project History of previous purchases three (3) years Check here if this is a new contract/purchase with no previous history.  EXISTING  Small Business Enterprise:  Contract Value:  \$744,459.22  Comments:  Continued on another page (s):   Yes  No  RECOMMENDATIONS Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor  SBE-CON = 0%	Issuing Dep	oartment:	MDA	<u>D</u>		Ricardo Lo	<u>opez</u>		Phone:	
Funding Source: Funding  ANALYSIS  Commodity Codes:  Contract/Project History of previous purchases three (3) years Check here ☑ if this is a new contract/purchase with no previous history.  EXISTING 2 <sup>ND</sup> YEAR 3 <sup>RD</sup> YEAR  Contractor: Design: EHI — Construction: TBD  Small Business Enterprise:  Contract Value: \$744,459.22  Comments:  Continued on another page (s): ☑ Yes ☑ No  RECOMMENDATIONS Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor SBE  SBE  Sub-contractor SBE-CON = 0%		Cor <u>\$64</u> Est Des	nstructi 13,895.6 imated sign	ion <u>62</u> for						
Commodity Codes:    Contract/Project History of previous purchases three (3) years   Check here ☑ if this is a new contract/purchase with no previous history.   EXISTING	Estimate Co	ost: Tot	tal - \$74	14,459.22	Funding S	Priva	<u>ite</u>	FEDERAL		OTHER
Contract/Project History of previous purchases three (3) years Check here ☑ if this is a new contract/purchase with no previous history.  EXISTING  Design: EHI — Construction: TBD  Small Business Enterprise:  Contract Value:  Comments:  Continued on another page (s): ☑ Yes ☐ No  RECOMMENDATIONS Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor  SBE  SBE-CON = 0%										
EXISTING  EXISTING  2ND YEAR  3RD YEAR  Contractor:  Design: EHI — Construction: TBD  Small Business Enterprise:  Contract Value:  \$ 744,459.22  Comments:  Continued on another page (s):   Yes □ No  RECOMMENDATIONS  Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor  SBE-CON = 0%	Contract/Project History of previous purchases three (3) years									
Small Business Enterprise:  Contract Value: \$ 744,459.22  Comments:  Continued on another page (s):						···	-	-		3 <sup>RD</sup> YEAR
Contract Value:  Comments:  Continued on another page (s):   Yes  No  RECOMMENDATIONS  Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor  SBE  SBE-CON = 0%	Contractor	· <b>:</b>		Design: EH	I –	Construc	ction: TBI	D		
Comments:  Continued on another page (s):   Yes  No  RECOMMENDATIONS  Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor  SBE SBE-CON = 0%	Small Busi	ness Enter	prise:							
Continued on another page (s): $\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ $	Contract Value:			\$ 744,459.	22					
RECOMMENDATIONS Set-aside Sub-contractor goal Bid preference Selection factor SBE SBE-CON = 0%	Comments:									
SBE-CON = $0\%$	RECOMMENDATIONS									
$\nabla D = D $	SB	BE .		Set-aside	SBE-C	ON = 0%		Bid preferei	nce	Selection factor

Basis of	
recomme	endation

SBE-CON = 0% . See attached email with justification from the tenant. SBE-A/E = 0% . Dollar amount less than 200K

Date sent to SBD:

Signed:

Date returned to DPM:

Revised April 2005